
FEDERAL RESERVE BOARD 
G O L D S E T T L E M E N T F U N D 

Summary of t ransac t ions fo r week ending May 23. 1928. ^Sumi m .eral 
Reserve 

Bank of 

Balance las t 
statement 

May l6 , 19.28, 

D 1 y 

X-6044 
Washington, D,C. 
May 24, 1 9 2 S. 

S e t t l e m e n t s 

Debits 
Transit Clearings 

Credits 
F.R.Notc Clearings 

Debits Credits 

Transfers f o r Government Account 

Debits Credi ts 
Boston 
New York 
Philadelphia 

(l&eveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Chicago 
St. Louis 
Kinneaoolis 
Kansas City 
Dallas 
San Francisco 

Total 

$ 58,430,130.08 
327,518,099.85 
45.748.358.22 
66 ,168 ,195 .32 
7,923,091.04 

11 . 946 . 158 .23 
135,385,761.70 

24 ,628 ,077.57 
19,854,947.86 
36,613 ,080 .97 
23,031,801.34 
58,907,^34.99 

$796,155,237.67 

$ 234,478,048.00^ 
785,317,304.24^ 
193,370,106.56-
206,182,279.16^ 
196,024,208.25^ 

84,279,712.86^ 
348,497,461.63^ 
i4o., 509,762.12-^ 

4 3 , 2 7 2 , 2 4 2 . 9 7 / 
1 0 7 , 7 9 8 , 9 1 2 . 8 4 / 

7 6 , 6 8 4 . 6 4 3 . 1 5 -
348,797.78^ 

$ 226,401, 
797,051, 
193,310, 
203,709, 
201,307, 

75,044, 
362,775, 
128,647, 
40,584, 

110,452, 
76,614, 

110,864. 

1 7 0 . 1 7 ^ 
919.86^ 
927.67^ 
595 .06 z 

6 1 5 . 2 9 / 
0 4 1 . 7 8 / 
834.79^ 
068.12--
119 .09^ 
3 4 8 . 4 c 
754.82^ 
084.51^ 

544, 
2,102, 

. 825, 
1,194, 

368, 
577, 

1,524. 
514, 
244, 
407, 
370, 

.512, 

100.OCK 
000.00"' 
200.00-
400.00"" 
100 .00"" 
5 0 0 . 0 0 / 
1 0 0 . 0 0 -
3 0 0 . 0 0 / 
6 0 0 . 0 0 ^ 
1 0 0 . 0 0 / 
1 0 0 . 0 0 / 
100.00' 

790,000 
1 ,045 ,000 
1,081,500 

871,000 
909,500 
702,500 

1 ,295 ,500 
616,500 
635,000 
947,600 
308,500 
41,000 

, 0 0 z 

, 0 0 / " 
, 0 0 / 
. o o x 
, 0 0 / 
, 0 0 ^ 
.00^ 
, 0 0 / 
, 0 0 / 
, 0 0 / 
0 0 ^ 
,00^ 

$ 1 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 ^ $ -
/ 2,000,000.00 

500,000 . OCX 
500 ,000 .00^ — -
5 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 ^ -

1,000,000.00^ -
1 , 0 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 / 1 , 5 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 0 0 ' 

500 ,000 .00 ' 
500,000.00" 
500 ,000 .00 

$2,526^763!479.56 $2,526;763|479.56 $ 9,243]600.0Q/ $ 9.243]600.00 $ 5.000,000.00 $5 .000 .000 .00 

Federal 
Reserve 

Bank of 
Wi thdrawal s Deposits 

Boston 

tw York 
i l ade loh ia 

Cleveland 
Richmond 
Atlanta 
Cfcicage 
S%. Louis 

^t imneapolis 
WNmsas City 

Dallas 
San F r a n c i s o 

Total 

15,375,866.34 

2,000,000.00 

3,009,000.00 

5.000.000.00 
$ 2 5 . 3 7 5 , 8 6 6 . 3 4 

6 ,500 ,000 .00 
6,000-, 000.00 
1,000,000.00 
2,000,000.00 

9 ,693 ,000 .00 
3 ,000 ,000 .00 
9 .500 ,000 .00 

6.121,750.00 

Balance in fund at 
close of "business 
May 23 , 1922. 

$ 55 ,599 ,152 .25 
330 ,819 ,349 .13 
46,445,479.33 
62 ,872 ,111 .22 
13,247,898.08 

8»528,487.15 
152 ,935 ,534 ,86 

22 ,867 ,583 .57 
1 8 , 0 5 7 , 2 2 3 . 9 s 
40 , 307 ,016 .53 
22 ,900 ,313 .51 
40,013,471.72 

I 43,814,750.00 $ Sl4.594il21.33 $ 34.465.118.11 $34 .465 i l lS . l l $ 36,246.' 131.38 $ 36.246.131.31 

Net loss or gain of gold through 

Loss 
Transit Clearings :Combined clearings and transfers 

Gain 
$ 8 , 0 7 6 , 8 7 7 . 8 3 $ 

59,178.89 
2,472,684.10 

9,235.671.08 

Loss Gain 

11,862,694.00 
2,688,123.88 

69,888.33 

11,734,615.62 

5,283,407-04 

14,278,373-16 

2,653,435.56 

15.286.73 

$ 9,330,977.83 $ 

302,878.89 
3,296,084.10 

1 0 , 1 1 0 , 6 7 1 . 0 s 

11 ,260 ,494 .00 
1 , 7 9 7 , 7 2 3 . 8 8 

131,488.33 
15.813.27 

12,677,615.62 

5,324,807.04 

14,549,773.16 

3,693,935.56 
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